**VIJAYAWADA** 

SNY New York SNY Singapore

SNY Washington newindianexpress • com

# RUSSIA'S NUCLEAR FORCES ON ALERT TO WEST'S THREAT: PUTIN

## **MOSCOW**

RUSSIAN President Vladimir Putin on Thursday warned his nuclear forces were "always" on alert and added that Moscow would not tolerate any Western threats, during an address on the annual Victory Day parade.

In a defiant speech on Red

Square before thousands of soldiers dressed in ceremonial attire, Putin heaped praise on his army fighting in Ukraine and accused "Western elites" of fomenting conflicts around the world.

"Russia will do everything to prevent a global clash, but at the same time we will not allow anyone to threaten us. Our

strategic forces are always on alert," Putin told the crowd. "Dear friends, Russia is now going through a difficult, crucial period. The fate of the Motherland, its future depends on each of us," he said.

The May 9 parade marks the Soviet Union's defeat of Nazi Germany in World War II and has become Russia's most important public holiday as Putin puts the country firmly on a combat footing.

Putin has used nuclear rhetoric throughout the conflict but has grown increasingly belligerent since last year, pulling out of a nuclear test ban treaty and a key arms reduction agreement with the United States. Earlier this week, he ordered the Russian military to hold nuclear drills involving the navy and troops based near Ukraine, raising fears he could use the powerful weapons on the battlefield. Putin has turned the Victory day into a pillar of his nearly quarter-century in power and a justification of his

move into Ukraine. Even though few veterans of

what Russia calls the Great Patriotic War are still alive 79 vears after Berlin fell to the Red Army, the victory over Nazi Germany remains the most important and widely revered symbol of the country's prowess and a key element of national identity. Thursday's festivities across Russia, led by Putin who this week began his

fifth term in office. The Soviet Union lost about 27 million people in the war, an estimate that many historians consider conservative, scarring virtually every family.

Since coming to power on the last day of 1999, he has made May 9 an important part of his agenda, featuring displays of military might.

# Israeli jets bomb Rafah despite US warnings

Netanyahu says his country will stand alone in its war against Hamas

# RAFAH

SMOKE rose from strikes on Gaza's crowded southern city of Rafah Thursday after US President Joe Biden vowed to stop supplying artillery shells and other weapons to Israel if a fullscale offensive into the city goes ahead.

It was the starkest warning yet from the United States, Israel's main military provider, over the civilian impact of its war against Hamas Palestinian militants.

An AFP correspondent and witnesses on Thursday reported strikes on several parts of Rafah, where the United Nations said 1.4 million people were sheltering.

"The tanks and jets are striking," Tarek Bahlul said on a deserted Rafah street. "Every minute you hear a rocket and you don't know where it will land." Israel has already defied international objections by sending in tanks and conducting what it called "targeted raids" in eastern Rafah, the city it says is home to Hamas's last remaining battalions.

In an interview with *CNN* on Wednesday, Biden warned he would stop some US weapons supplies to Israel if it carried out its long-threatened major Rafah ground offensive.

Israel on Thursday called Bi-



A displaced man folds his tent as he prepares to flee to a safer area in Rafah in the southern Gaza Strip on Thursday | AFP

den's comments "very disappointing". Biden told *CNN*: "If they go into Rafah, I'm not supplying the weapons that have been used... to deal with the cities... We're not gonna supply the weapons and the artillery shells that have been used."

But Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu appeared defiant. "If we have to stand alone, we will stand alone. If we need to, we will fight with our fingernails. But we have much more than fingernails," he said.

Asked about Israel's action already in Rafah, Biden said "they haven't gone in the population centres".

Ties between the allies have become increasingly strained as Biden and other top Washington officials criticise Israel over its conduct of the war.

Israel's military spokesman Rear Admiral Daniel Hagari was asked at a news conference whether the army can conduct the operation without the US arms. "The army has armaments for the missions it plans, and for the missions in Rafah too, we have what we need,' Hagari said.

The United Nations agency for Palestinian refugees, UN-RWA, said Thursday 80,000 people have fled Rafah since Monday, but "nowhere is safe". AP

## Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd 4/10, Mythree Tower, Bommanhali Hosur OICICI Bank Main road Bangalore-560068. The following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). A notice was issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 on their last known addresses, however it was not served and hence they are hereby notified by way of this public notice. Name of the Borrower/ Date of Demand Sr. Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Description of Secured Notice/ Amount No. (Loan Account Number) Date Asset to be Enforced in Demand Notice & Address (Rs.) Nagareddy Vishal Reddy / Sri Potti Sriramulu Nelluru Registration Districr llakha, Stanhousepeta Subregistrar 's Office,in Nellore Nagareddy Suchandrika / Municipal corporation, In Nellore Bit 2 area Lakshmi nagar Interior, Door no 27/2/1760 near no 233 patta 24/387 Saraswathi Nagar Dakhala Koru magani Survey no 812 / 2-97 or 611.05 Ankanams or 4888.4 sq yards land with undevided Dargamitta share of land 162.944 sq yards with all easement rights. East : Devireddy Rani Pramila Land Now 30.03.2024 / 03.01. Nellore - 524003 / Jagdish Nagar Layout Plots South: Devireddy Saikumar Reddy's Land Now Jagdish Nagar Layout Plots 8733347.00 LBNEL00004536903 West : Road in Survey no 838 Now 30" wide road North : Bhoomireddy Seshamma's land Now Layout Plots partially B Schedule. Apartments constructed in The total area in Schedule A by name Platinum Residencies. Flat no 401, in fourth floor with 4275 sft along with common area RCC slab flat East Common Corridor South: Open to sky West: Open to sky North: Open to sky 2 N Aiil Kumar / Nukathoti SCHEDULE S. No.:1883/1, 1884/1B and 1885/2 of South Addanki Extent: Prakasam Dist. Sindhura / Flat No 202 Markapuram Regn. Dist., Addanki Sub-Dist, an undivided, invisible and unspecified extent of 48 Sq. 3rd Floor Likitha Heights Yards of site out of 2785 Sq. Yards in S. No. 1883/1, 1884/1B and 1885/2 of south Addanki (V), bear-Satavahana Nagar ng Door No. 32-578/15 of Addanki a flat bearing No. 203, situated at second floor of "VENKATA 03.01 30.03.2024 / SWAMY TOWERS" Apartment, having 1196 Sq. ft of plinth area, including common area and a car Kurmannapalem 2024 1788552.00 Vishakapatnam - 530046 parking, Location; Addanki Town, Guntur Dist Boundaries for the site East; Property of Topuri Subba LBGTR00005352276 Rao and others South: Property of Ravi Constructions and others West: Addanki to Ongole Road North: Site of Nathani Ravindrudu and others Boundaries for the Flat No. 203 East: Common Corridor South: Common Corridor West: Common Corridor North: Open to Sky Damam Priya Prashant / SCHEDULE PROPERTY Nellore Registration District, Nellore Sub-Registrar, Nellore Municipal Prashant Gopalsa Corporation, No.48 of Kondayapalem Area, Patta Survey No.407, Ac.13.59 cents, Ac.1-00 cents of land Damam / 24-135/2 Anan laid out as house plots, by Kondayapalem Gram Panchayat .Plan No.11 approved on Dt.09-01-1971, Bagh Adr Hospital plot area 35 Ankanas or 280 square yards of land, in which door no. 26-1-1722-8, Assessment No. 09.02.2024 / 02.10. Safilguda Malkajgiri 1031067468 pertaining to RCC terraced house boundaries. East: Venkatarao house in survey Hyderabad - 500047 / no.407/P land South: Survey No.407/P land West: Ingilela Murali's house in plot no.10 North: 33 feet 6721561.00 2023 LBHYD00005245133 wide layout road. A Flat of 35 Ankanas or 280 square yards within the above boundaries, comprising of LBHYD00005308630 ground floor RCC terrace house of 1300 square feet, first floor of RCC terrace house of 1354 square feet, the house fitted with doors, door frames, cupboards, windows, roof fittings, foot space, H.SC No. 3311309004085 Electricity Service, Deposits, Latrine, Bathroom, Electric Motor, Municipal Water Tab, 4 Rapuru Hemalatha / SCHEDULE MENTIONED PROPERTY S.P.S.R Nellore District, Nellore Registration District, Nellore huraka Ajay / Sub-Registration, Nellore Municipal Corporation Limits, Padarupalli area, Sy. No. 71/7, equal to New Sy. No. 78/4, consisting of Ac. 4.50 cents, in it Eastern side Ac. 2.50 cents of land was divided in to Vaddipalem Talamanchi lay-out plan plots namely "RAJULA LAY-OUT", Municipal Ward No. 26-1, Near Door No. 1656, Plot No. Sri Potti Sriramulu 15.02.2024 / 04.12. Nellore Nellore - 524315 10 consisting of 33 ankanams 24 Sq. ft. or 266.66 Sq. Yards of vacant site bounded by: East : Lay-out 4906123.00 2023 LBNEL00006331571 / Road- dimension in this direction 40'-00" South : Site in Plot No. 9 - dimension in this direction 60'-00" LBNEL00006331633 / West: Site in Plot No. 23 - dimension in this direction 40'-00" North: House in Plot No. 11 - dimension TBNEL00006301988 in this direction 60'-00" Within these boundaries an extent of 33 anaknama 24sqft or 222.969 sqmts or FBNEL00006301989 266.66sqds of vacant site and with all easement rights appurtenant thereto

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrower/s and/or their guarantors (as applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within period of 60 days from the date of publication of this notice else further steps will be taken as per the provisions of Securitisation and Re-con-

struction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. Date: May 10, 2024 Place: Ongole

IF YOU'RE

**GOING THROUGH** HELL, KEEP GOING

WINSTON CHURCHILL

Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833 Branch office: Vijayawada

(Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited)

L&T Finance Limited

.&T Finance

**Authorized Officer** 

ICICI Bank Ltd.

# FORMAT C-1

Declaration about criminal cases

(As per the judgement dated 25th September 2018 of Hon'ble Supreme Court in W.P (civil) No: 536 of 2011) (Public Interest foundation & Ors Vs. Union of India & Anr.)

Name and address of Candidate

 Satyanarayana Chowdary Yalamanchili, 1-132/1, Ponnavaram Village, Veerulapadu Mandal, NTR District, Andhra Pradesh -521180.

Name of Political Party

BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY

(Independent candidates should write "Independent" here)

: GENERALELECTION-2024-LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY-ANDHRA PRADESH

Name of Election Name of Constituency

: 79-Vijayawada West, Assembly Constituency

I, Satyanarayana Chowdary Yalamanchili (name of candidate), a candidate for the above mentioned election, declare for public information the following details about my criminal antecedents:

	Pending Crimi	42090 00 00000000	Magazina ya mila panga anakan ana ka kakara	ri Programma and an	POR SERVICE AND TO SERVICE AND SERVICE		
SI. No.	Name of Court	Case No. and dated	Status of case(s)	201 (0.11.20.37)	of Acts concerned and brief n of offence(s)		
1	Not applicable	FIRNo:244/2024 Dated07.04.2024 Bhavanipuram Police Station, Vijayawada	Under Investigation	Violation during the Bhavanipi Rs.500/- i	188, 171 (E) R/w 34 IPC of model code of conduct e election campaign at uram, Vijayawada by putting in the plate during Mangala n 06th April 2024		
2	Not applicable	FIR No:236/2024, Dated 04th April-2024. Bhavanipuram Police Station, Vijayawada.	Under investigation	Section: 14	Section:143, 188, 290, 286 r/w 149 IPC.		
3	Not applicable	266/2021 Dated 21.11.2021,Kavali Rural Police Station Sri Potti Sriramulu, Nellore Dist. Andhra Pradesh	Charges not framed	Sections 341, 143, 269,270,271,188,290 R/w 149 IPC. Participated in a rally along with many other BJP Leaders in support of Amaravathi agitation causing public inconvenience and obstruction to the traffic on 21.11.2021 around 3pm a Siripuram Village Cross Road Kaval Mandal, Sri Potti Sriramulu Dist. Nellore Andhra Pradesh			
4	SPLCC / 13/2023 Addl.Special Judge (IX Addl Judge) Chennai	3/2023 Dt.27.04.2016 filed for quashing laundering act — alleged in the proceedings unconnected issue.  Index of the proceedings unconnected issue.					
(B) [	Details about (	cases of conviction for cr	riminal offences				
	SL No.	Name of Court & date(s) of order(s)	Description of offence(s) & punishment imposed		Maximum Punishment Imposed		

Not Applicable \*In the case of election to Council of States or election to Legislative Council by MLAs, mention the election concerned

Not Applicable

in place of name of constituency.

Not Applicable

SD/- (Satyanarayana Chowdary Yalamanchili) 79-Vijayawada West, Assembly Constituency

Not Applicable

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 [54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" human of "BURLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs at

Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower		Secured Property Address		Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ? )	Total Outstanding dues as on 06.05.2024	Reserve Price (In ? )	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
Proprietor CH V P	Schedule – I Schedule – A All The Piece And Parcel Of The Of The Immovable Property In Land Admeasuring 7,151.04 Square Yards Equivalent To 5979.20 Sq. meters Bearing R.S. Nos. 26/18, Bhavanipuram, Bearing Door No. 76-16-36/1, Vijayawada, Krishna District And Within The Limits Of Vijayawada District Registrar Office, Vijayawada District And Bounded As Follows:			000065	12th April 2024	Rs. 4,41,324/-	Rs. 51,25,927.34	Rs. 44,13,240/-	On all working day from 10.00 A.M to 5.30 P.M with Prior Appointm ent.	14-06-2024 Form 10 A.M. to 12 P.M.
Prasad Sanka)	Item No. 1 (Boundaries For An Extent Of 7,027.09 Sq.yds)									
	Boundaries	East	Item No. 2 Property To Some Extent & Property Belonging To Abdul Kareem & M.V. Ramana To Some Extent							
		South	Property Belonging To Md. Ismail,							
		West	Property Belonging To Md. Abdul Aleem,							
		North	Property Belonging To Md. Abdul Nabi							
	Out Of The Above Total Extent An Undivided And Unspecified 38.21 Sq.yards Or 31.95 Sq.mtrs Therein.schedule – B An Apartment Constructed In The Above Said Total Land Named "Avsr Skky Court" In Which Flat No. 312 In Third Floor, North Facing Being Bounded By:									
	Boundaries	East	Open To Sky							
		South								
		West	Open To Sky							
			Common Corridor							
	In Between The Above Boundaries Semi Finished Flat Admeasuring 1794 Sq.ft. (Including Common Areas And Balconies) And Additional 100 Sq.ft. Car Parking In Podium I Or II With All Amenities And With All Easmentary Rights Therein.									

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.
- 2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- 3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or
- 4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTHF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The
- EMD will not carry any interest.
- 5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited" payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 14/06/2024 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 15/06/2024, which deposit will have to confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.
- 6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e. Name "P Brahmanand, Contact No. 9959009966, L&T Finance Limited, - #T 19 Towers, MG Road, Ranigunj, Hyderabad - 500003 and Santosh Tiwari, contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Limited, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098". At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-
- pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to
- get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest
- (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale, The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before
- the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002. 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

**Authorized Officer** For L&T Finance Limited



Date: 10.05.2024

Place: Vijayawada